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2006 Ronald C. Hoffmann Invitational
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   September 23, 2006

Men’s 8km Team Summary

Place   Team            Points

    1   St. Lawrence       26 

    2   Oswego             60 

    3   DeSales            67 

    4   Alfred            106 

    5   Buffalo State     159 

    6   Paul Smith's      160 

    7   Clarkson          185 

    8   Potsdam           192 
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2006 Ronald C. Hoffmann Invitational
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   September 23, 2006

Men’s 8km Individual Results
Place  Pts   Time    Name                   Class  Team-Place          Mile   KM 
    1    1   26:06   Erik Donohoe              JR  St. Lawrence-1      5:16  3:16
    2    2   26:28   John Gaudette             SR  St. Lawrence-2      5:20  3:19
    3    3   26:39   Fontana Fluke             SR  Alfred-1            5:22  3:20
    4    4   26:51   John Nastus               JR  DeSales-1           5:25  3:21
    5    5   26:55   Tony Battista             SR  Oswego-1            5:26  3:22
    6    6   26:56   Jeremy Beaudette          FR  St. Lawrence-3      5:26  3:22
    7    7   27:12   Nick Reichert             SR  DeSales-2           5:29  3:24
    8    8   27:20   John Ostler               JR  St. Lawrence-4      5:31  3:25
    9    9   27:22   Terrence Fox              FR  St. Lawrence-5      5:31  3:25
   10   10   27:28   Chris Reich               JR  Oswego-2            5:32  3:26
   11   11   27:30   Jacob Malcomb             FR  St. Lawrence-6      5:33  3:26
   12   12   27:33   Matt Densmore             JR  Oswego-3            5:33  3:27
   13   13   27:44   Charlie Bennett           SR  Potsdam-1           5:35  3:28
   14   14   27:48   Anthony Naimo             JR  DeSales-3           5:36  3:29
   15   15   27:52   Weston Fellows            GR  Oswego-4            5:37  3:29
   16   16   27:54   Tyler Ludington           JR  St. Lawrence-7      5:37  3:29
   17        27:56   Evan Embrey               FR  St. Lawrence-8      5:38  3:30
   18   17   27:57   Jesse Schuster            FR  Alfred-2            5:38  3:30
   19   18   27:59   Derek Dunning             SO  Oswego-5            5:38  3:30
   20   19   28:02   Adam Troxel               FR  DeSales-4           5:39  3:30
   21   20   28:10   Kyle Fenner               SO  Buffalo State-1     5:41  3:31
   22   21   28:11   Josh Demars               SR  Buffalo State-2     5:41  3:31
   23   22   28:13   Matt Karczewski           JR  Alfred-3            5:41  3:32
   24   23   28:15   Andrew Ferretti           FR  DeSales-5           5:42  3:32
   25        28:16   Ryan Dale                 SO  St. Lawrence-9      5:42  3:32
   26        28:22   Geoff Millard             FR  St. Lawrence-10     5:43  3:33
   27   24   28:23   Dean Rinehart             SO  Paul Smith's-1      5:43  3:33
   28   25   28:32   Cory Brown                JR  Paul Smith's-2      5:45  3:34
   29        28:35   Mark Burnham              SO  St. Lawrence-11     5:46  3:34
   30        28:40   David Lloyd               JR  St. Lawrence-12     5:47  3:35
   31   26   28:56   Julius Wood               SR  Oswego-6            5:50  3:37
   32   27   29:03   Phil Leaman               SO  DeSales-6           5:51  3:38
   33   28   29:07   Pat Hess                  FR  DeSales-7           5:52  3:38
   34   29   29:15   Phil Panebianco           SR  Oswego-7            5:54  3:39
   35   30   29:28   Travis Swan               SR  Alfred-4            5:56  3:41
   36   31   29:30   Ray Mock                  FR  Buffalo State-3     5:57  3:41
   37   32   29:36   Andrew Nadeau             FR  Clarkson-1          5:58  3:42
   38   33   29:39   Daron Moser               FR  Paul Smith's-3      5:59  3:42
   39        29:40   Alex Fisher               FR  St. Lawrence-13     5:59  3:43
   40   34   29:43   Jim Thierman              FR  Alfred-5            5:59  3:43
   41        29:59   Michael Burd              JR  Oswego-8            6:03  3:45
   42   35   30:04   Jerry D'Acchille          FR  Clarkson-2          6:04  3:46
   43        30:14   Joe Burke                 SO  DeSales-8           6:06  3:47
   44   36   30:25   Bryan Parker              SR  Potsdam-2           6:08  3:48
   45        30:29   Bobby Bacon               FR  DeSales-9           6:09  3:49
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   46   37   30:39   Brad Sherman              SO  Clarkson-3          6:11  3:50
   47   38   30:52   Stephan Bibb              SO  Paul Smith's-4      6:13  3:52
   48        30:55   Jimmy Farrell             SR  St. Lawrence-14     6:14  3:52
   49   39   31:00   Robby Blakeman            SO  Clarkson-4          6:15  3:53
   50   40   31:07   Cameron Lewis             JR  Paul Smith's-5      6:16  3:53
   51   41   31:09   Phil Dybfest-Muha         SO  Paul Smith's-6      6:17  3:54
   52        31:15   George Ehrhardt           JR  St. Lawrence-15     6:18  3:54
   53        31:27   Zach Dale                 FR  St. Lawrence-16     6:20  3:56
   54   42   31:30   Eric Argentine            FR  Clarkson-5          6:21  3:56
   55        31:34   Eric Yeager               FR  DeSales-10          6:22  3:57
   56   43   31:36   Ryan Fulton               FR  Buffalo State-4     6:22  3:57
   57   44   31:37   Peter Costello            FR  Buffalo State-5     6:22  3:57
   58   45   31:38   Hector Colon              FR  Alfred-6            6:23  3:57
   59   46   31:43   Scott Arno                FR  Potsdam-3           6:24  3:58
   60        31:47   Ryan Stitzel              SO  DeSales-11          6:24  3:58
   61   47   31:49   Kirk Peskor               FR  Alfred-7            6:25  3:59
   62        32:07   Joe Merrihew              SO  Oswego-9            6:28  4:01
   63   48   32:08   Jesse Markowitz           SO  Potsdam-4           6:29  4:01
   64   49   32:10   Jared Longmore            FR  Potsdam-5           6:29  4:01
   65   50   32:12   Chad Day                  GR  Clarkson-6          6:29  4:02
   66   51   32:23   Shilah Richardson         FR  Buffalo State-6     6:32  4:03
   67        32:27   Rob Puzycki               SO  DeSales-12          6:32  4:03
   68   52   32:36   Seth Defayette            SO  Potsdam-6           6:34  4:05
   69        32:49   Steve Shlotzhauer         SO  Oswego-10           6:37  4:06
   70   53   32:56   Derrick Day               SO  Clarkson-7          6:38  4:07
   71        33:04   Andre Bolduc              FR  Clarkson-8          6:40  4:08
   72   54   33:06   Kyle Halstead             FR  Paul Smith's-7      6:40  4:08
   73        33:07   Tim Kohanski              JR  Clarkson-9          6:40  4:08
   74        33:17   Cody LaVack               FR  St. Lawrence-17     6:42  4:10
   75        33:27   Matthew Phillips          FR  Alfred-8            6:44  4:11
   76   55   33:31   Daniel Hammack            FR  Potsdam-7           6:45  4:11
   77        33:50   Kevin Fitzmartin          FR  Potsdam-8           6:49  4:14
   78        33:55   Seth Defayette            SO  Potsdam-9           6:50  4:14
   79        34:07   Andrew Groth              FR  Clarkson-10         6:53  4:16
   80        34:11   Ryan Jones                FR  Potsdam-10          6:53  4:16
   81        34:12   Bruce Weinheimer          FR  Clarkson-11         6:54  4:17
   82        34:28   Nic Schrader-Rank         FR  Oswego-11           6:57  4:19
   83        34:46   John Foreman              FR  Potsdam-11          7:00  4:21
   84        35:27   Corey Smith               SO  Alfred-9            7:09  4:26
   85        35:35   Brian Restaino            FR  Clarkson-12         7:10  4:27
   86        35:45   Joseph Heindle            JR  Potsdam-12          7:12  4:28
   87        36:46   Chris Lamothe             FR  Clarkson-13         7:24  4:36
   88        37:13   Steve Arthur              FR  Clarkson-14         7:30  4:39
   89        38:01   Phillip Keays             FR  Potsdam-13          7:40  4:45
   90        39:26   Matt Williams             JR  Clarkson-15         7:57  4:56
   91        42:27   Brett Jones               FR  Potsdam-14          8:33  5:18
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2006 Ronald C. Hoffmann Invitational
St. Lawrence University   •   Canton, NY   •   September 23, 2006

Men’s 8km Team Results
   1   St. Lawrence                   Total Time (Top 5): 134:12
       1     2     6     8     9    (11)    (16)      =    26  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
           1   Erik Donohoe               JR    26:06     1    
           2   John Gaudette              SR    26:28     2    
           6   Jeremy Beaudette           FR    26:56     6    
           8   John Ostler                JR    27:20     8    
           9   Terrence Fox               FR    27:22     9    
          11   Jacob Malcomb              FR    27:30    11    
          16   Tyler Ludington            JR    27:54    16    

  2   Oswego                         Total Time (Top 5): 137:47
       5    10    12    15    18    (26)    (29)      =    60  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
           5   Tony Battista              SR    26:55     5    
          10   Chris Reich                JR    27:28    10    
          12   Matt Densmore              JR    27:33    12    
          15   Weston Fellows             GR    27:52    15    
          19   Derek Dunning              SO    27:59    18    
          31   Julius Wood                SR    28:56    26    
          34   Phil Panebianco            SR    29:15    29    

  3   DeSales                        Total Time (Top 5): 138:08
       4     7    14    19    23    (27)    (28)      =    67  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
           4   John Nastus                JR    26:51     4    
           7   Nick Reichert              SR    27:12     7    
          14   Anthony Naimo              JR    27:48    14    
          20   Adam Troxel                FR    28:02    19    
          24   Andrew Ferretti            FR    28:15    23    
          32   Phil Leaman                SO    29:03    27    
          33   Pat Hess                   FR    29:07    28    

  4   Alfred                         Total Time (Top 5): 142:00
       3    17    22    30    34    (45)    (47)      =   106  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
           3   Fontana Fluke              SR    26:39     3    
          18   Jesse Schuster             FR    27:57    17    
          23   Matt Karczewski            JR    28:13    22    
          35   Travis Swan                SR    29:28    30    
          40   Jim Thierman               FR    29:43    34    
          58   Hector Colon               FR    31:38    45    
          61   Kirk Peskor                FR    31:49    47    
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  5   Buffalo State                  Total Time (Top 5): 149:04
      20    21    31    43    44    (51)              =   159  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
          21   Kyle Fenner                SO    28:10    20    
          22   Josh Demars                SR    28:11    21    
          36   Ray Mock                   FR    29:30    31    
          56   Ryan Fulton                FR    31:36    43    
          57   Peter Costello             FR    31:37    44    
          66   Shilah Richardson          FR    32:23    51    

  6   Paul Smith's                   Total Time (Top 5): 148:33
      24    25    33    38    40    (41)    (54)      =   160  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
          27   Dean Rinehart              SO    28:23    24    
          28   Cory Brown                 JR    28:32    25    
          38   Daron Moser                FR    29:39    33    
          47   Stephan Bibb               SO    30:52    38    
          50   Cameron Lewis              JR    31:07    40    
          51   Phil Dybfest-Muha          SO    31:09    41    
          72   Kyle Halstead              FR    33:06    54    

  7   Clarkson                       Total Time (Top 5): 152:49
      32    35    37    39    42    (50)    (53)      =   185  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
          37   Andrew Nadeau              FR    29:36    32    
          42   Jerry D'Acchille           FR    30:04    35    
          46   Brad Sherman               SO    30:39    37    
          49   Robby Blakeman             SO    31:00    39    
          54   Eric Argentine             FR    31:30    42    
          65   Chad Day                   GR    32:12    50    
          70   Derrick Day                SO    32:56    53    

  8   Potsdam                        Total Time (Top 5): 154:10
      13    36    46    48    49    (52)    (55)      =   192  
        Place  Name                    Class    Time   Points  
          13   Charlie Bennett            SR    27:44    13    
          44   Bryan Parker               SR    30:25    36    
          59   Scott Arno                 FR    31:43    46    
          63   Jesse Markowitz            SO    32:08    48    
          64   Jared Longmore             FR    32:10    49    
          68   Seth Defayette             SO    32:36    52    
          76   Daniel Hammack             FR    33:31    55    


